DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/07/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345566		345566	B. WING		C 10/16/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		10/2013	
PRUITTHEALTH-UNION POINTE			3510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 MONROE, NC 28110				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 0	00		,	
	on 10/16/19. One substantiated. Eve	azards/Supervision/Devices	F 6	89		11/15/19	
	as free of accident	nsure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and					
	supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREME by:	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, staff, resident, family and		PruittHealth Union Pointe ac	knowledges		
	nurse practitioner i the facility failed to safe manner to pre resulted in a fractu	nterviews, and record review, provide incontinent care in a event a fall from the bed which red leg for 1 of 3 sampled for falls (Resident #1).		receipt of the Statement of D and proposes this plan of cor extent that this summary of fi factually correct and in order compliance with applicable ru provision of quality of care fo	rection to the inding is to maintain ules and		
	The findings includ	ed:		resident. The plan of correcti submitted as written allegation	on is		
	01/25/18 with diag	dmitted to the facility on noses which included left sided to a cerebral vascular		PruittHealth Union Pointe□s the Statement of Deficiencies plan of Correction does not described.	s and the		
	Set (MDS) dated 0 assessment of mo The MDS indicated extensive assistan mobility and toilet of	t #1's annual Minimum Data 7/16/19 revealed an derately impaired cognition. It Resident #1 required the ce of 2 persons with bed use. The MDS documented of falls since the prior		agreement with the Statemer Deficiencies nor does it cons admission that any deficiency Further, Pruitt Health Union Freserves the right to submit documentation to refute any deficiencies on the statemen	nt of titute and y is accurate. Pointe		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE

11/03/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/07/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	NO FOR MEDIONINE	- WILDIO/IID OLIVIOLO				VID IVO.	0000-0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTI A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED
			-2400000A0000				0
		345566	B. WING			10/1	16/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTE	HEALTH-UNION POIN	TE			8510 WEST HIGHWAY 74		
				N	MONROE, NC 28110		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 680	Continued From no	200.1	- 7	200			
1 009	Continued From pa	ige i	1 6	689		. 1	
	assessment.				Deficiencies through informal dispu		
	Review of Residen	t #1's care plan dated 07/29/19			resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or other administrative or legal		
		ons to prevent falls included			proceedings.		
		al lift with two persons for			proceedings.		
	transfer. The care plan included direction to				For the resident affected, a scoop		
	provide incontinent			mattress was added to the bed for			
	personal care.				Resident #1 to minimize a reoccurr	ence of	
					this event. Nursing staff caring for		
		g note dated 10/07/19 by			also be in-serviced on the need to l	эе	
	Nurse #1 revealed Nurse Aide (NA) #1 reported Resident #1 rolled out of bed during incontinence				prepared for sudden, excessive		
		cumented Resident #1			movements during her care.		
		knee and left hip pain after she			Those residents with the potential t	o ho	
		An x-ray of the left knee and			affected includes any resident when		
	hip was ordered. F	Resident #1 received Tylenol (a			positioning them on their sides wou		
	medication used to	treat pain).			required for effective incontinence		
					For these residents, nursing staff w	ill be	
		t #1's x-ray dated 10/07/19			in-serviced on or before November		ı
		fracture of the left distal femur			before their next shift, whichever is		
	with no acute patho	ology.			sooner) on the possibility that resid	ents	
	Dooldont #1 receive	ad an adhanadia assaultati			could be subject to voluntary and		
		ed an orthopedic consultation a leg immobilizer on 10/08/19.			involuntary movements which could		
	and placement of a	leg immobilizer on 10/08/19.			excessive and without purpose. Du care of these residents, staff must	iring	
	Review of Residen	t #1's fall safety event form			anticipate, as much as possible, su	ch	
		ealed Nurse #2 documented			movement that could lead to an inc		
	Resident #1 rolled	off the bed during incontinence			In extreme cases, of which none we		
		of a distal femur fracture.			identified, scoop mattresses would		
		ed a scoop mattress after the			recommended. Nursing staff would	lalso	
	fall to prevent recur				be encouraged to have continuous,		
		entions were effective and did			reassuring conversations with the re		
		tion of the interventions except			being cared for in order to help com		Û
	ior addition of a scc	pop mattress after the fall.			and prevent sudden movements. C		
	Interview on 10/16/	19 at 10:17 AM with NA #1			all cases, such as this case, may no avoidable.	ot be	}
		d Resident #1 to roll on her left			avoluable.		
		ce care. NA #1 explained she			This in-service training will be provide	ded to	

began incontinence care and needed Resident #1

all new hires and will be continued to be

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/07/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345566	B. WING			10/1) 16/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343300	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/1	10/2019
	EALTH-UNION POIN	TE		3	510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 MONROE, NC 28110		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to turn away from h NA #1 stated Resid the middle of the be #1 lifted her right le the fall. NA #1 did reached for the ½ s lowered the bed as order to lessen the call light to summon Resident #1 could left leg. NA #1 repo person for assistant explained she had her admission to th Resident #1 had alr assistance with inca #1 could move her Interview with Nurs revealed she respon assistance on 10/0 assessed Resident pain. The Nurse P family member reco was ordered. Nurs required one to two care, but one NA co #1. Interview with NA # revealed Resident incontinence care of immobility. NA #2 of not move in bed inco person assistance side prior to the fall	ler to be more on the left side. Itent #1 was on her left side in led. NA #1 reported Resident g up and over which caused not remember if Resident #1 side rail. NA #1 added she Resident #1 was falling in height of the fall and used the nassistance. NA #1 explained use the right leg and not the orted Resident #1 required one oce with turning. NA #1 cared for Resident #1 since of facility. NA #1 noted ways required one person's ontinence care since Resident right leg. Ite #1 on 10/16/19 at 10:27 AM anded to NA #1's request for 7/19. Nurse #1 reported she is #1 who complained of left leg ractitioner and Resident #1's eleved notification and an x-ray is #1 reported Resident #1 persons for incontinence ould safely reposition Resident #1 could dependently and required two due to Resident #1 could dependently and required two due to inability to use her left I. NA #2 reported she began ximately 6 weeks ago and	F6	389	provide for all nursing staff on a reg basis. This training will be to anticip sudden and perhaps unexplained movements and the apparent risks associated with each. When such a movement occurs, the staff should respond by attempting to prevent a and if possible, lower the bed to hel lessen the fall from the bed. The results of the intervention for Residents #1, and training for all stabe monitored beginning 11/7/19 by quality assurance nurse who monitor falls and will bring that monitoring to quality assurance committee for the three months and the PRN. Every the facility is evaluated for possible interventions to prevent further occurrences. This monitoring will a include any resident that falls from bed to determine if the training coul modified and/or if other intervention could be recommended. Any suggifor improvement will be implemented the director of nursing or clinical calcordinator. The quality assurance nurse or clinicompetency coordinator will also movarious staff turning and reposition residents in bed, 3 xs weekly for or month (beginning 11/15/19-12/15/1). Then quality assurance nurse will movarious staff turn and reposition 3 residents 2 xs weekly for 2 months (12/16/19-2/16/20). For continued monitoring, all data	a quickly fall lp aff, will the ors all o the e next fall in also the ld be ns estions ed by re ical ionitor ing 3 ne 9).	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/07/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345566	B. WING		10	C /16/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-UNION POINTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 MONROE, NC 28110				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Observation on 10/NA #2 and NA #3 utransfer Resident # ½ side rails. NA #3 her and NA #2 prov. Interview with NA # revealed Resident # physical assistance from bed. NA #3 reanother NAs assistance from bed. NA #3 reanother NAs assistance of another lassistance lassistance of another lassistance of another lassistance lassistance of another lassistance of another lassistance lassistanc	#16/19 at 10:50 AM revealed used a mechanical lift to a scoop mattress with a turned Resident #1 toward vided incontinence care. #3 on 10/16/19 at 10:55 AM #1 required two-person with turning prior to the fall eported she always asked for tance when assigned to fety. NA #3 explained Resident inability to move her left side at NA #3 reported she seldom #1 but always asked for	F 6	captured for assessing each incident will be monitored by assurance committee after iby the daily clinical meeting, members from the daily clin will form the incident subcorquality assurance committee Nov 15, 2019	y the quality it is discussed . Some of the ical meeting mmittee for the		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/07/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345566	B. WING		10	C 0/16/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-UNION POINTE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (3510 WEST HIGHWAY 74 MONROE, NC 28110		# 10/20 TO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	10/16/19 at 1:28 PI Resident #1 detern required for turning explained Resident person's assistance. The DON stated Resident #1's right reported NA #1 req away from her which reported NA #1 councidered the fall Telephone interview on 10/16/19 at 11:4 fall from bed resulted explained she relieved in the resident repositioning Resident rectice would be to the requirement of the resident rectice would be to require the resident rectice.	Director of Nursing (DON) on M revealed NAs caring for mined the number of persons g and repositioning. The DON at #1 usually required one be except for periods of illness. The desident #1's fall was a result of at leg movement. The DON quested Resident #1 to turn ch caused the fall. The DON all safely request this of Resident #1 had no history of ment and falls. The DON	F6	389			